

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1200

Page 1, line 2, replace "augustifolia" with "angustifolia", remove "and", and after "penalty" insert
"; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 4, replace "**augustifolia**" with "**angustifolia**"

Page 1, line 5, after the period insert:

"1."

Page 1, line 7, remove "or leased"

Page 1, line 8, remove "or lessee"

Page 1, line 9, replace "augustifolia" with "angustifolia" and after the period insert:

"2. A person is guilty of a class A misdemeanor, is subject to court-ordered restitution to the state, and is subject to a civil penalty of up to ten thousand dollars if that person willfully removes or attempts to remove a purple coneflower, Echinacea purpurea or Echinacea angustifolia, from state-owned land.

3."

Page 1, line 12, after the period insert:

"4."

Page 1, after line 13, insert:

"**SECTION 2. EMERGENCY.** This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Re-number accordingly